




























E 

S No 

Name of 
Firm or 
Bidder 

Hyderabad 	statement • 

L--  - —-  
M/s 	 As per 

-). 	Paramount 	comparative 
Traders 	statement 
Hyderabad. 

M/s Ozone 

Pharma 

Cost 

offered by 
the Bidder 

As per 

comparative 

Ranking in 
terms of 

cost 
I  

Mentioned 
corn parative 

statement 

Mentioned 
comparative 

statement 

Remarks 

6 
Responsive / 

Qualified 

Responsive / 
Qualified 

Bid Evaluation Report 

1. Name of Procuring Agency: Director General Health Services Sindh Hyderabad. 

2. Tender Reference No: DGFISS/G-I/ (Tender I lomeopathic Medicine16-17)1-42431/35  Dated: 

16-09-2016. 

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: I lomeopathic Medicines. 

4. Method of Procurement: Single stage Two Envelops Bidding Procedure. 

5. Tender Published: Only SPPRA website due to less amount one million serial No. 29966 and 

SPPRA ID # 2147483647 
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold; 05 Nos. 

7. Total Bids Received: 03 Nos. 

8.1 eel-mit:al Bit" Opening dak:: Of applicable) 13-10-701.6 Provide (Iociiv 	separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 02 Nos. 

10. Bid(s) Rejected: -01 

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 31-10-2016. 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 
cost 

4 	 5 

Within 1 As per Bid 

estimated 	evaluation 

criteria 

L 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 

Within 

estimated 
As per Bid 
evaluation 
criteria 

 



3. 
M/s M. M 
Traders 
Hyderabad 

Not as per 
evaluation 

criteria 

Non responsive 
/disqualified 

Mr. Nisar Ahmed Khokhar 
Assistant Accounts Officer 

Office of the District Accounts Officer 
,Hyderabad 

Member 

H. Dr. A 	hafi 
Assistant Direc'sr omeopathic) 

Directorate General ealth Services Sindh 
Hyderabad 

Member 

Dr. Saleit 
Additional Director (P.H) 

Directorate General Health Services Sindh Hyderabad 
Chairman 



DIRECTORATE GENERAL HEALTH SERVICES SINDH HYDERABAD 

Phone # 022-9240106 (E-clgbealthsindhjitsindhealth.pk) 

CONTRACT FOR SUPPLY OF MEDICINES 

1 Contract No. and Dated. NO. DGHSS/G-I(Homeopathic Medicine 16-17/- ,5 I 

Dated: 	6'r-12-2016. 

2 Name and Address of the Contractor. 
„... 

M/S Paramount Traders 
Suit #55 Mezzanine Floor, Phase-II 
Al-Rahim Shopping Centre Hyderabad. 

3 Contactor's Tender No: and Date. No: Nil Dated: 13-10-2016. 

4 Indentor's Name and Address. 	 Incharge Govt: Homeopathic Dispensary Hyderabad 

5 Particulars of Store. As given below: 

Description Of Store Packing 
Quantity 
Ordered 

Rate Total 	Amount 

1 Aconite 	30 	(Willmar Schwabe Germany) Nos. 100 299.5 29950  

2 Allum Caps 30 (Willmar Schwabe Germany) Nos 100 299.5 29950  

3 Arsenic alb 30 (Willmar Schwabe Germany) Nos. 100 299.5 29950 

4 Arnica 	30 (Willmar Schwabe Germany) Nos. 100 299.5 29950 

5 Anti tart 30 (Willmar Schwabe Germany) Nos. 100 299.5 29950 

6 Anacardium 30 (Willmar Schwabe Germany) Nos. 100 299.5 	 29950 

7 Apis 30 (Willmar Schwabe Germany) Nos. 100 299.5 29950 

8 Belladonna 30 (Willmar Schwabe Germany) Nos. 100 299.5 29950 

9 Bryonia 30 (Willmar Schwabe Germany) Nos. 100 299.5 29950 

10 Bryta crab 	30 (Willmar Schwabe Germany) Nos. 100 299.5 29950 

11 Borex 30 (Willmar Schwabe Germany) Nos. 100 299.5 29950 

12 Carbovege 	30 (Willmar Schwabe Germany) Nos. 100 299.5 29950 

13 China 30 (Willmar Schwabe Germany) Nos. 100 299.5 29950 

14 Chemomilla 30 (Willmar Schwabe Germany) Nos. 100 299.5 29950  

15  Perrari Piles 32 fWU!mar Schwabe Germany) Ncs. 100 299 F. 29950 

16  Gelsemium 30 (Willmar Schwabe Geimany) Nos. 100 299.5 29950 

17  Lycopodium 30 (Willmar Schwabe Germany) Nos. 100 299.5 29950 

18  Sulfhar 30 (Willmar Schwabe Germany) Nos. 100 299.5 29950 

19 Podophylium30 (Willmar Schwabe Germany) Nos. 100 299.5 29950 

20 Rhus Tox 	200 (Willmar Schwabe Germany) Nos. 100 395 39500 

21 Bryonia 200 (Willmar Schwabe Germany) Nos 100 395 39500 

22  Arnica 	200 (Willmar Schwabe Germany) Nos. 94 395 37130 

23 Berbaris 	Q (Willmar Schwabe Germany) Nos 150 560 84000 

24 Lycopodium 0 (Willmar Schwabe Germany) Nos. 150 560 84000 

25 Acid Phos 	Q (Willmar Schwabe Germany) Nos. 150 560 84000  

26 Syp fever 	( Brooks) Nos. 50 115 5750  

27  Syp cough 	( Brooks) Nos. 50 115 5750 

28  Globiols No.40 (Local) Nos. 50 88 4400 

Grand Total 
953,080.00 

Total value in words: Rupees Nine lac fifty three and eighty only 

N.B 
TaxesiGST icciailea in the above vices LAU 

I
-—i  

6 Date/period of Delivery. °O days.  

7 Place of Delivery 
Director General Health Services Sindh, Hyd. 

i 
8 Name and Adress of Consignee 

Director General Health Services Sindh, Hyd. 

9 Terms & Condition of Contract As per bidding documents 



DIRE 4, 	 L 

LTI-1 SERVICES SINDII I IYDERABAD 

R GENERAL 

The 	store 	should 	be 	suitably 	packed 	to 	resist 
damage 	in 	trainsit. 	It 	due 	to 	un-sufficient 	or 
defective packing Governament suffers any loss the 

contractor shall be responsible for making up such 
loss to the Government without any extra cost. 

You 	are 	required 	to 	supply the 	medicines 	duly 
stamped as "Sindh Government Property" "Sale 

--4' 
 

Sheld life of the product should not be less then 
80%. 

Payment 100% payment to be made by undersigned on proof 
of consignee receipt & 	Inspection report. 

Security Deposit /Performance Security 5% Worth Rupees.47654/- 

10 Services Charges The Services charges © rate of 0.25% will be 
charge on the contract amount. 

11 All 	packages, 	Freight, 	octroi 	and 	other incidental 
charges up to the end user will be bone by you. 

12 The 	bill 	should 	be 	submitted 	in 	duplicate to this 

Directorate General for further necessary payment. 

13 Stamp Duty The stamp duty charge © rate of 0.30% will be 

charge on the contract amount. 

DI 

7/ HEALTH SERVICES SINDH HYDERABAD 

1 	The Secretary to Governemnt of Sindh Health Department, Karachi. 

2 	The Assistant Director (Homeopathic) DGHSS Hyderabad 

3 	The District Account Officer, Hyderabad. 

4 	The Accounts Officer, Accounts Branch DGHSS Hyderabad. 

5 	The Incharge Govt: Homeopathic Disepnsary Latifabad Hy•erabad 



1111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111111 ,68790 

r 
(vitae—% I' ti- Ft 

gcrin7E(/' 	-0 'PS 

Contract Agreement 
.es 

cat>r 	 PARAMOUNT TRADERS 3„, No t 5, Mezzaninc tm-zt, Phase-a 
ad 

SIGNATURE & SEAL (SI Mil 11112) 
Name: j--1 /kSt  
Designation: tl:tit7ie. 

Designation: 

0i)o--t“  

— 	fit NERAL 

nakrAg AD 

;This agreement is made on 14-12-2016 in bebseen the Dirt:umiak! ienetal Icalth •e! 
(Sitalh lvderabad "the Purchaser acting through the purchase officer procurement ts Mg herein after and \ • 
iktaritta 	l.t.ft•ilshguit No. 55, Mezzanine Floor. Phase-II, Al-Rahim Shopping Center. I I\ der:Iliad hercii Inc 
"the st 

Whereas the purchase in desirous that certain HomeoPathic Medicine should be prm Fled 1-t suppho 
and here as the supplier has agreed to provide and quoted the rates tit hich has accepted lb purchaser tor Ihc 
supply following goods (as per supply order received details mentioned below) in the sum of 1 otal 
953,080.t- (in words: Nine Hundred Fifty "Ihree Thousimd Itfghty Only) herein after "the contract price.), 

Description of 	 , 	Quantity • 
Sr4 

	

	 Supply order Reference/Date 	Rates 	 Total Amount Stores 

Order # DGI-ISS/(1-1 	 As per 
	Ordered 

! I lomeoPathie 	 As per supply 
(Homeo Medicibne 16-17)/- 	supply 	 953,080.00 Medicines 	 order 
	 55784/88 Dated: 09-12-2016 	order 

Now this agreement witnessed as follows:  
In this agreement words and expressions shall have the same meanings as arc respecti% el% • sipned 
them in the Terms & Conditions of Tender Enquiry referred to. 

Following documents shall be deemed to form and he read and construed as per ol this gieenicnt ! 
Contract Agreement. 
Price Schedule. 
'Technical Speci ['stations. 

d. 	Terms & Conditions or Tender Ilnquiry. 
Schedule of requirement. 

In consideration of the payments to be made by purchaser to the supplier as herein after mentioned. the 
supplier hereby covenants with the purchaser to provide the goods and services and to remedy the 
defects therein confomthy in all respects with the provision of the contract. 
'the purchaser hereby covenant to pay the supplier in consideration of the proy ision of the goods and 
services and the remedying of the detects therein, the Contract Price payable under the pros ision 
contract at the time and in the manner prescribed in the contract. 

In witness whereof the parties here to have caused this agreement in accordance iy 	their -espeet 	i 
and seals. the day, the month, and the year first above written. 

WITNESS (M;,RCHASER) 
SIGNATIFItts &mak' 	-t 4  
Designation: 

WITNESS (SUPPPLIER) 
SIGNATERT,& SEAL 
Name: 	- 	eN1 

Designation: filietinelr,i, 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5

